
Market Specified Transaction Fees for Shares and Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs)

Australia

Monthly Trade Value1, 2 (AUD) Transaction Fees inclusive of GST3
Minimum Fee per Order  
inclusive of GST3 (AUD)

0 - 100,000 0.11% AUD 9.90

100,001 - 500,000 0.099% AUD 8.80

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.088% AUD 7.70

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.088% AUD 6.60

5,000,000 + 0.077% AUD 6.60

Americas

United States USD

Monthly Volumes4 Fee Per Share5 Minimum Fee per Order5  Maximum Fee Per Order5

<5000 USD 0.0067 USD 10.00 1.50%

5001 - 10,000 USD 0.0063 USD 10.00 1.50%

10,001 - 20,000 USD 0.0060 USD 10.00 1.50%

20,001 - 50,000 USD 0.0056 USD 10.00 1.50%

50,001 + USD 0.0053 USD 10.00 1.50%

Canada Securities denominated in CAD 

Monthly Volumes Fee Per Share 5, 6 Minimum Fee per Order 5, 6
 Maximum Fee  

Per Order 5, 6

<5000 CAD 0.014 CAD 10.00 1.50%

5001 - 10,000 CAD 0.014 CAD 10.00 1.50%

10,001 - 20,000 CAD 0.013 CAD 10.00 1.50%

20,001- 50,000 CAD 0.013 CAD 10.00 1.50%

50,001 + CAD 0.012 CAD 10.00 1.50%
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Canada Securities denominated in USD 

Monthly Volumes Fee Per Share 5, 6, 7
Minimum Fee  
per Order 5, 6, 7

<5000 USD 0.0067 USD 10.00

5001 - 10,000 USD 0.0063 USD 10.00

10,001 - 20,000 USD 0.0060 USD 10.00

20,001 - 50,000 USD 0.0056 USD 10.00

50,001 + USD 0.0053 USD 10.00

Mexico - MXN

Monthly Trade Value (MXN) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (MXN)

All Trades 0.40% 120.00

Europe, Middle East and Africa (EMEA)

Austria - EUR

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

Baltic (Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania)

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

Belgium

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

Czech Republic

Monthly Trade Value (CZK) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (CZK)

All Trades 0.40% 150.00

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform and HSBC WorldTrader app. 



Denmark

Monthly Trade Value (DKK) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (DKK)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 155.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 125.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 125.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 100.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 85.00

France

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

Germany

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

Hungary

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (HUF)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 400.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 350.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 300.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 250.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 250.00

Hungary

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Absolute Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95 

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00 

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
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Israel

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (ILN)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 15.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 12.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 10.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 8.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 8.00

Italy

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

Netherlands 

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

Netherlands 

Monthly Trade Value (USD) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (USD)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 10.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 10.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 10.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 10.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 10.00

Norway 

Monthly Trade Value (NOK) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (NOK)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 155.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 125.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 125.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 100.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 85.00

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
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Poland

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (PLN)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 40.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 35.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 30.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 25.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 20.00

Portugal 

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

Spain 

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

All Trades 0.20% 8.95

Sweden 

Monthly Trade Value (SEK) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (SEK)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 155.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 125.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 125.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 100.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 85.00

Sweden 

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

Switzerland

Monthly Trade Value (CHF) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (CHF)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 16.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 10.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 10.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 5.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 5.00

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
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Switzerland

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

Switzerland

Monthly Trade Value (GBP) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (GBP)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 7.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 5.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 5.00

Switzerland

Monthly Trade Value (USD) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (USD)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 10.00 

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 10.00 

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 10.00 

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 10.00 

5,000,000 + 0.10% 10.00 

United Kingdom 

Monthly Trade Value (GBP) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (GBP)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 7.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 5.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

United Kingdom 

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 5.00

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
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United Kingdom 

Monthly Trade Value (USD) Transaction Fees8 Minimum Fee per Order (USD)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 10.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 10.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 10.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 10.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 10.00

Asia Pacific (APAC)

Australia

Monthly Trade Value2 (AUD) Transaction Fees inclusive of GST3
Minimum Fee per Order  
inclusive of GST3 (AUD)

0 - 100,000 0.11% 9.90

100,001 - 500,000 0.099% 8.80

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.088% 7.70

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.088% 6.60

5,000,000 + 0.077% 6.60

Hong Kong 

Monthly Trade Value (HKD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (HKD)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 88.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 78.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 68.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 58.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 48.00

Hong Kong 

Monthly Trade Value (USD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (USD)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 10.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 10.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 10.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 10.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 10.00

Hong Kong 

Monthly Trade Value (CNH) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (CNH)

0 - 100,000 0.20% 88.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.15% 78.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% 68.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.11% 58.00

5,000,000 + 0.10% 48.00

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
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Japan

Monthly Trade Value (JPY) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (JPY)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 1500.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 1300.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 1100.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 900.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 700.00

Malaysia

Monthly Trade Value (MYR) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (MYR)

0 - 10,000,000 0.40% 55.00

10,000,001 - 200,000,000 0.35% 45.00

200,000,001 - 500,000,000 0.30% 40.00

500,000,000 + 0.25% 35.00

Singapore 

Monthly Trade Value (SGD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (SGD)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 20.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 18.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 15.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 12.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 10.00

Singapore 

Monthly Trade Value (USD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (USD)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 10.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 10.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 10.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 10.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 10.00

Singapore 

Monthly Trade Value (GBP) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (GBP)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 7.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 5.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 5.00

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
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Singapore 

Monthly Trade Value (HKD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (HKD)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 88.00

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 78.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 68.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 58.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 48.00

Singapore 

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (EUR)

0 - 100,000 0.40% 8.95

100,001 - 500,000 0.35% 8.00

500,001 - 2,000,000 0.30% 7.00

2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.25% 6.00

5,000,000 + 0.20% 5.00

Taiwan

Monthly Trade Value (TWD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order (TWD)

0 - 50,000,000 0.40% 150.00

50,000,001 - 1,000,000,000 0.35% 130.00

1,000,000,001 - 3,000,000,000 0.30% 100.00

3,000,000,000 + 0.25% 100.00

Fees and charges are inclusive of GST, where applicable.

Please note IBA’s fees and charges applicable to your buy or sell orders Exchange Traded Options, fixed income products or equity 
securities through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform will be included in our Transaction Fees described above.

Unless otherwise stated the transaction fees set out above include any applicable third party fees and charges, and exchange 
market fees as determined by each exchange. Where applicable, you will also be charged stamp duty or taxes on top of the 
transaction fees.

If your order is to buy or sell an investment product in a currency other than USD, GBP, EUR, HKD or AUD we will debit or credit 
your AUD Investment Account with the applicable amounts converted from AUD to the currency of the investment product or vice 
versa. IBA will apply the applicable FX rates to such conversions. Exchange, Clearing and Regulatory fees may apply.

A foreign currency auto conversion fee of 1.20% will be charged per currency conversion. Currency conversions are automatically 
performed for each trade unless you top up your foreign currency funds in USD, GBP, EUR and HKD. A foreign currency fee22 of 
0.55% (approximately AUD $5.50 inclusive of GST) will apply when you top up your foreign currency funds.

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform and HSBC WorldTrader app. 

https://www.ibkrguides.com/kb/article-4017.htm?Highlight=Third%20Party%20Transaction%20Fees


Fixed Income 
All Flat Rate only

Australia

Product Type
Transaction Fees inclusive  

of GST 3 (AUD)
Minimum inclusive  

of GST3 (AUD)

ASX Exchange Traded Treasury Bonds 2, 9 0.11% 9.90

United States

Product Type Transaction Fees (USD) Minimum (USD)

All Bonds 0.30% 10.00

Canada

Product Type Transaction Fees (CAD) Minimum (CAD)

All Bonds 0.30% 10.00

Europe

Product Type Transaction Fees (EUR) Minimum (EUR)

All Bonds 0.40% 8.95

United Kingdom

Product Type Transaction Fees (GBP) Minimum (GBP)

Gilts and all other UK Bonds 0.25% 8.95

Hong Kong

Product Type Transaction Fees (HKD) Minimum (HKD)

All Bonds10,11 0.25% 88.00

Please note IBA’s fees and charges applicable to your buy or sell orders Exchange Traded Options, fixed income products or equity 
securities through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform will be included in our Transaction Fees described above.

Unless otherwise stated the transaction fees set out above include any applicable third party fees and charges, and exchange 
market fees as determined by each exchange. Where applicable, you will also be charged stamp duty or taxes on top of the 
transaction fees.

If you submit a limit order to buy or sell a fixed income product or exchange traded product and your limit order is executed as more 
than one trades over multiple trading days, you will be charged separate transaction fees on each individual trade, calculated based 
on the executed quantity or trade value of each trade. 

If your order is to buy or sell an investment product in a currency other than USD, GBP, EUR, HKD or AUD we will debit or credit 
your AUD Investment Account with the applicable amounts converted from AUD to the currency of the investment product or vice 
versa. IBA will apply the applicable FX rates to such conversions. Exchange, Clearing and Regulatory fees may apply.

A foreign currency automatic conversion fee of 1.20% will be charged per currency conversion. Currency conversions are 
automatically performed for each trade unless you top up your foreign currency funds in USD, GBP, EUR and HKD. A foreign 
currency fee22 of 0.55% (approximately AUD $5.50 inclusive of GST) will apply when you top up your foreign  
currency funds. 

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform and HSBC WorldTrader app. 
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Exchange Traded Options

Australia

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts)
Transaction Fees  

inclusive of GST3 (AUD)

Index Options Flat AUD 5.50/contract

Stock Options Flat AUD 5.50/contract

All Options Minimum per order 9.90

Americas
United States

Product Type
Monthly Volume 
(Contracts)13,14

Transaction Fees

Exchange Traded Options Flat USD 1.50/contract

Exchange Traded Options Minimum Per Order USD 5.00

NANOS Options on Cboe Flat USD 0.55/contract

Canada

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

Exchange Traded Options Flat CAD 2.00/contract

Exchange Traded Options Minimum Per Order CAD 5.00

Mexico

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

AMXL Flat MXN 65.00/contract

NAFTRAC Flat MXN 60.00/contract

QQQQ Flat MXN 70.00/contract

Other Flat MXN 80.00/contract

Europe, Middle East and Africa (EMEA)
Europe

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

CEDX Index Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

CEDX Stock Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Belgium

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

Index Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Stock Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

France

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts)16 Transaction Fees

Index Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Stock Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Euronext Paris Mini Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform and HSBC WorldTrader app. 



Germany

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts)17 Transaction Fees

Index Options (Except DJ200, DJ600, DAX) Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Index Options (DJ200/DJ600) Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Index Options (DAX) Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Micro DAX Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Stock Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Italy

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

Index Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Stock Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Netherlands

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

EUR denominated Index Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

EUR denominated Index Options (Except Mini-AEX) Fixed EUR 3.00/contract

EUR denominated Index Options - Mini AEX Options Fixed EUR 3.00/contract

EUR denominated Stock Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

USD denominated Stock Options Flat USD 3.00/contract

Spain

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

Index Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Stock Options Flat EUR 3.00/contract

Sweden

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts)15 Transaction Fees

Index Options Flat SEK 30.00/contract

Stock Options Flat 1% of trade value

Stock Options Minimum per contract SEK 3.00/contract

Stock Options Minimum per order SEK 30.00

Switzerland

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

Index Options Flat CHF 4.00/contract

Stock Options Flat CHF 4.00/contract

United Kingdom

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

Index Options Flat GBP 3.00/contract

Stock Options Flat GBP 3.00/contract

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
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Asia Pacific (APAC)

Australia

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts)12 Transaction Fees  
inclusive of GST3

Index Options Flat AUD 5.50/contract 

Stock Options Flat AUD 5.50/contract 

All Options Minimum per order 9.90

Hong Kong

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

Index Options Fixed HKD 50.00/contract

Index Options HHI, HSTECH Fixed HKD 40.00/contract

Index Options MHI Fixed HKD 40.00/contract

MCH Options Flat HKD 40.00/contract

Stock SEHK Tier II Options18,19 Fixed HKD 0.35% of option value

Stock SEHK Tier III Options18,19 Fixed HKD 0.35% of option value

All Other Stock Options Fixed HKD 0.35% of option value

Stock Options Minimum HKD 40.00/contract

India

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

All Options Fixed INR 0.12%

All Options Minimum INR 20.00

Japan

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

Stock Options (TSEJ) Flat JPY 500.00/contract

Index Options  Flat JPY 500.00/contract

N225 Options20
Flat JPY 0.30% of Trade value

Minimum JPY 500.00

N225 Mini Options21 Flat JPY 500.00/contract

Singapore

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

All SGD Options Fixed SGD 15.00/contract

NIFTY Options US denominated Fixed USD 15.00/contract

South Korea

Product Type Monthly Volume (Contracts) Transaction Fees

All Options Fixed KRW 0.50% of Trade Value

All Options Minimum KRW 5,000

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform and HSBC WorldTrader app. 



Fees and charges are inclusive of GST, where applicable.

Please note IBA’s fees and charges applicable to your buy or sell orders Exchange Traded Options, fixed income products or equity 
securities through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform will be included in our Transaction Fees described above.

Unless otherwise stated the transaction fees set out above include any applicable third party fees and charges, and exchange market 
fees as determined by each exchange. Where applicable, you will also be charged stamp duty or taxes on top of the transaction fees.

If your order is to buy or sell an investment product in a currency other than USD, GBP, EUR, HKD or AUD we will debit or credit your 
AUD Investment Account with the applicable amounts converted from AUD to the currency of the investment product or vice versa. 
IBA will apply the applicable FX rates to such conversions. Exchange, Clearing and Regulatory fees may apply.

A foreign currency auto conversion fee of 1.20% will be charged per currency conversion. Currency conversions are automatically 
performed for each trade unless you top up your foreign currency funds in USD, GBP, EUR and HKD. A foreign currency fee22 of 0.55% 
(approximately AUD $5.50 inclusive of GST) will apply when you top up your foreign currency funds.

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform and HSBC WorldTrader app. 
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Other Fees and Charges

Corporate Actions & Dividend Processing

Universal

Type Fees Inclusive of GST4

Requests to exercise Dissenter or Appraisal Rights USD 500 + external costs

Hong Kong Stock Tenders for Cash 0.1% Stamp Duty

AU Corporate Actions Free1

AU Corporate Actions (Tenders) Free (First Submission)2

AU Proxy Vote Submission / Modification AUD 20.003

All Other (Mandatory, Voluntary, With Options, etc) Free

Withholding Tax Reclaim Request for Dividends Paid On: Fees

Austrian stocks EUR 0 per line5

Belgian stocks EUR 0 per line5

Danish stocks DKK 0 per line5

Finnish stocks EUR 15.00 per line

French stocks “Form 5000/5001” EUR 125.00 per line

German stocks “Einzelsteuerbescheinigung” EUR 30.00 per line5

Norwegian stocks NOK 0 per line5

Swedish stocks SEK 0 per line5

Swiss stocks CHF 0 per line5

United Kingdom stocks GBP 0 per line5

Withholding Tax Voucher Request for Dividends Paid On: Fees

French stocks “Form 5000/5001” EUR 125 per line

Spanish stocks	 EUR 50 per line

Exchange Traded Options
Exercise and Assignment6

Universal

Product Transaction Fees

Stock Options No fees

Non-US Index Options

Charged standard option commissions on exercise 
or assignment. 

No charges on lapsed/expired contracts.

Futures / Futures Options
Charged the standard futures or futures options 
commission at expiration of the contract.

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform and HSBC WorldTrader app. 



United States

Product Transaction Fees

Stock Options7

USD 0.000166 * Quantity Stock Sold, max 8.30 per 
Trade and USD 0.0000278 * Aggregate sales 
proceeds on stock

FINRA CAT Trading Fees: USD 0.000052 * 
Equivalent Shares

Index Options No fees

Futures / Futures Options
Charged the standard futures or futures options 
commission at expiration of the contract.

HSBC WorldTrader Investment Account
Withdrawals

HSBC WorldTrader allows one free withdrawal request per calendar month. After the first withdrawal (of any kind), IBKR will charge 
the fees listed below for any subsequent withdrawal:

Currency
Bank Transfer/Electronic Funds Transfer 
Inclusive of GST4

AUD $16.50

Security Transfer Fees	
ADR / GDR (American or Global Depository Receipt) and CDI (Australian CHESS Depositary Interests) Fees	

Type Fee

ADR/GDR/CDI Fee Pass through fee of 0.05 per share.

Voluntary Conversion USD 500

Voluntary Conversion Tied to Program Termination:

Up to delisting date

One to 30 days following delisting

30+ days following delisting

USD 500

USD 0

USD 500

DTC Position Transfers

Universal

Transfer Method Type Fee

ACATS Deposit or Withdrawal None8

DWAC Deposit or Withdrawal USD 100 per settled transaction

DRS Deposit
Starting at USD 25 per settled transaction9; 
USD 100 per rejected transaction10

DRS Withdrawal
USD 5 per settled transaction; no fee for rejected 
transaction

Canadian DRS Deposit or Withdrawal
The exact settlement or rejection fee charged by the 
agent + CAD 30 per transaction



United States and Canada Northbound/Southbound Fees	

Transfer Method Fee

Northbound Transfer USD 10.00 per ISIN

Southbound Transfer USD 10.00 per ISIN

Hong Kong Physical Certificate Deposit	

Certificate Size Processing Fee

HKD 500,000 or above (Full Service) Free

Less than HKD 500,000 (Full Service)
HKD 300.00/first stock certificate per day 

HKD 100.00/each additional stock per day

Less than HKD 500,000 (Self Service)
HKD 200.00/first stock certificate per day 

HKD 20.00/each additional stock per day

Singapore Central Depository Position Transfers	

Transfer Type Processing Fee

Inbound position transfer SGD 10.90 (inclusive of GST) per transfer counter

Outbound position transfer SGD 10.90 (inclusive of GST) per transfer counter

Asset Transfer (Out)15	

Currency AUD Asset Transfer (Out) Inclusive of GST4

AUD AUD 50.00 minimum16

HKD HKD 400.00

JPY JPY 4,000.00

SGD SGD 50.00



Fees and charges apply to all order types and are subject to change. There maybe additional exchange fees, regulatory fees and 
foreign currency conversion costs where applicable. HSBC may receive a share of the transaction fees that you pay to IBA. 

1) Tiered pricing commission structure may be available for select European and Asian exchanges. Clients may take advantage of 
reduced commissions based on the volume traded on a monthly basis across eligible exchanges.

2) For all products which are exclusively traded on Cboe Australia IBKR will not monitor and provide clients with notice respecting 
changes to the underlying instrument throughout its lifecycle, including but not limited to, potential stop loss or strike events. 
The client has full responsibility for monitoring for changes to any such underlying instruments and for making independent 
investment decisions in response. In addition, IBKR will not review any documentation relating to any of these products, and it is 
the responsibility of the client to fully understand the operational impact of these products and their behaviour. Clients should obtain 
their own professional legal or financial advice, if required.

3) GST is only applied for Australian resident clients

4) Volume tiers are applied based on monthly cumulative trade volume summed across all US and Canadian stock and ETF shares 
at the time of the trade. Only shares that are traded while under the Tiered pricing structure will count towards the monthly volume.

5) Plus any applicable exchange, electronic communication network (ECN) and/or specialist fees based on execution venue.

6) For orders that are immediately executed against an existing bid or offer on the exchange’s order book, an exchange liquidity 
removing fee will be added.

7) For TSX USD denominated stocks only.

8) View tiered - direct routing commission pricing on the EUIBSI exchange.

9) ASX Exchange Traded Treasury Bonds are calculated with the Stock/ETF tiered rates.

10) Exchange and regulatory fees are not included.

11) Exchange trading fees, exchange trading tariff, CCASS settlement fees, and CCASS custody fees are included. SFC transaction 
levy (0.003%, applies to stocks and warrants) is directly passed through to the customer.

12) The cost for exercise/assignments of ASX options will be 0.275 per contract for stock options and 0.75 per contract for index 
options.

13) The Options Regulatory Fee (“ORF”) is charged by the following exchanges: AMEX, BATS, BOX, CBOE, CBOE2, EDGX, 
EMERALD, ISE, GEMINI, MERCURY, MIAX, MEMX, NOM, NASDAQBX, PSE, PHLX, SAPPHIRE.

14) Third party clearing, regulatory, and transaction fees are charged on NANOS options on Cboe

15) Exchange fees for Swedish options are not used to determine the minimum per order. Exchange fees are passed through in 
addition to the stated IBKR commissions.

16) For the purpose of determining the monthly volume tier, each mini stock option contract traded on Euronext Paris will count as 
1/10 of the volume of one standard size stock option contract.

17) For EUREX/KRX Linked products, the standard South Korea Commissions applies.

18) For all exercise and assignments standard stock commissions apply plus Stock Exchange Options Clearing House (SEOCH) fee 
of HKD 2.00 per exercised stock option contracts.

19) Tier 2 Stock options are options with the following underlyings: 1, 4, 5, 6, 11, 12, 17, 66, 135, 268, 288, 358, 753, 762, 857, 868, 
883, 914, 968, 992, 1044, 1088, 1093, 1099, 1109, 1177, 1336, 1339, 1658, 1810, 1816, 1876, 1919, 1928, 2018, 2020, 2238, 2269, 
2318, 2328, 2331, 2388, 2601, 2628, 2899, 3968, 6030, 6060, 6618, 6837, 6862, 9868, 9888, 9898.

Tier 3 Stock options are options with the following underlyings: 3, 23, 151, 241, 267, 293, 386, 390, 489, 728, 788, 902, 939, 998, 
1186, 1359, 1398, 1772, 1800, 1833, 1898, 1918, 1988, 2007, 2202, 2282, 2333, 2600, 2800, 3323, 3328, 3333, 3988, 9626.

20) The fee for an exercise or assignment of the monthly Nikkei contract is 6 bps with a maximum limit of JPY 420 per contract.

21) The fee for an exercise or assignment of the monthly Nikkei Mini contract is JPY 15 per contract.

22) The foreign currency fee is calculated from the notional trade value. The foreign currency fee will be calculated in the quoted 
currency of the underlying currency pair which is utilised to do the currency conversion, and subsequently charged in the base 
currency of the account, AUD.

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform and HSBC WorldTrader app. 
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Other Fees and Charges

1.	� IBKR imposes a submission deadline for corporate actions, after which we do not guarantee to accept your request. If we do 
accept your request after the submission deadline has passed, you will be charged a fee of AUD 100 (or AUD 110 incl. GST) 
for each such request, regardless of the outcome of the corporate action. As with all corporate actions, the issuer has the 
sole discretion to accept, reduce or reject your request. Please click here to view the submission deadlines and other relevant 
information.

2.	� First submission for a Tender issue is free of charge. Any subsequent submissions for the same offer will incur a fee of 100 AUD 
(or 110 AUD incl. GST) per submission.

3.	� Please provide your instructions at least 8 business days prior to the meeting for IBKR Australia and their agent to have 
sufficient time for processing. Click here for more information.

4.	 GST is only applied for Australian resident clients where applicable.

5.	� If request is submitted within the same calendar year of the dividend payment, below fees would apply: Norwegian stocks 
– NOK 175 per line, Swedish stocks – SEK 175 per line, Swiss stocks – CHF 15 per line. Only requests submitted during the 
following calendar year are free of charge.

6.	� IBKR does not charge an option exercise or assignment fee. Certain transactions are subject to the standard commissions for 
the applicable product.

7.	� The transaction fees listed represent allocations of costs charged to IBKR by third-parties. IBKR does not assess a separate 
option exercise/assignment fee.

8.	� While IBKR does not charge for incoming or outgoing ACATS transfers, customers should consult with their sending or 
receiving firm to determine if there will be any applicable fees for the transfers.	  	  	  	  	

9.	� DRS deposit fees above USD 25 represent a higher fee from select transfer agents that are passed through IBKR to the 
client.	

10.	 Settlement is dependent upon successful DTC processing and Transfer Agent acceptance of shares.	  		

11.	� In addition to the above, there is also a fee of HKD 5 stamp tax per transfer form. Cash cannot be accepted. Please prepare a 
cheque for HKD 5 per transfer form payable to “The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited”.	  	  	  	  

12.	 Please visit KB4077 for details.	  	  	  				  

13.	� Additional fees may be imposed for submitting large volumes that are time consuming to process, please contact customer 
services via a web ticket for more information.	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	

14.	 A rejection fee of HKD 1,000 will be charged for any transaction rejected by the share registry.	 	  	  	

15.	� When transferring Asian positions from your IBKR account, there is a charge of USD 50.00 (or USD 55 incl. GST where 
applicable) for each request or the amount listed in the above table.	  	  		

16. �For transfers with total asset value under AUD 10,000, fee is AUD 10 (or AUD 11 incl. GST) per asset, otherwise AUD 5 (or 
AUD 5.5 incl GST) per asset, both with minimum of AUD 50 (or AUD 55 incl. GST) per request.	  	  	  	
 	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	
 	  

HSBC Bank Australia Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted through 
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